## Growing Things Seed Exchange SEED LIBRARY

We are so happy to be able to serve the Bradley County community in a way that promotes self-sufficiency. The Growing Things Seed Exchange is a seed library housed inside the Cleveland Bradley County Public Library. The main purpose of the Growing Things Seed Exchange is to be a sustainable resource for our community by lending and sharing seeds with others.

## **OUR GUIDELINES ARE:**

- 1. Email kparks@clevelandlibrary.org or sbismark@clevelandlibrary.org to request seeds. Please include the name of the seeds, variety, your library card number & the time and day you will stop by to retrieve them.
  - 2. You may also stop by the library to choose them personally. Choose up to 7 packs of seeds, per household, per month. If you are choosing them yourself, stop by the Children's Library and sign them out.
- 3. Agree to return with dry, reasonably clean, true to variety, non-GMO seeds in an envelope of any size to share with the Growing Things Seed Exchange (key to sustainability). This can be done at the end of your growing season.

We look forward to partnering with you and to continue to offer resources that enhance the quality of life for our community.

